
 

09SER01/08/11 
 

Vladimira Popovica Street 40/V, (GTC Avenue building, block 19a), 11070 New Belgrade 
Tel: +(381 11) 3083-200 / Fax: +(381 11) 3083-201 / E-mail: delegation-serbia@ec.europa.eu  

 

Page 1 of 2 

 

EUROPEAN UNION 
 
 
DELEGATION TO THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA 

 
Belgrade, 30 March 2010 

DELSRBBEG-FCT/2010/D/1306LT/DP 

 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY’S CLARIFICATIONS 

Technical Assistance for the Hazardous Waste Management Facility 

Publication ref.: EuropeAid/129352/C/SER/RS 

Our ref.: 09SER01/08/11 
  

No Question Answer 

1 

Article 21.3)a) of the Procurement 
Notice states: 
 
a) the candidate has completed (i.e. 
where the final report is approved) 
within the three years period prior to 
the closing date of submission of the 
application (between January 2007 and 
the deadline of submission of the 
applications) at least two projects, with 
the candidate’s proportions at or 
greater than 500.000 EUR for services 
in each project, in the required area of 
expertise described in Article 7(i) and 
(ii) above; 
 
Article 7(i) and (ii) state: 
 
(i) updating the feasibility study for a 
hazardous waste management facility, 
thereby confirming the project’s 
objectives; 
(ii) reviewing the waste management 
procedures from an operative’s 
perspective; 
 
Unfortunately these requirements are 
rather unclear and confusing. Could 
you please be more explicit as to what 

No, the project should not necessarily 
cover both subjects. 

In the case that the project covers both 
subjects, each activity should be worth € 
500.000. 
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is required ? (i) and (ii), while clearly 
both related to waste management, are 
quite different activities, that need not 
necessarily occur in the same project. 
Is it necessary that both the reference 
projects include both (i) and (ii), or can 
one project cover (i) and one cover (ii), 
is it necessary that € 500.000 worth of 
activity was devoted to each of (i) and 
(ii) (implying a minimum contract 
value of € 1.000.000), to (i) and (ii) 
combined, or is it sufficient that the 
overall project value was greater than € 
500.000 and that the project simply 
included some activity related to (i) 
and (ii).    

2 
Exactly the same relate to Article 
21.3)b) and items (v) and (vi) from the 
Contract Description 

See answer 1 

3 

Furthermore in relation to Article 7(v) 
“ Training MESP and advising on a 
targeted communication campaign”, 
does “training” refer to general 
training, training ministry officials in 
general, training in waste management 
issues in general, or to training 
specifically in communications 
campaigns ?  

Training is intended to capacity building of 
MESP in matters related to hazardous waste 
management.  

 

 


